Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT190327 Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3713 District:03

Counties: LIBERTY

Road Name: CR 12 AND CHESTER ST

Limits: AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS LISTED IN THE PLANS

Project(s): 42985525201 Federal Aid No: D318019B

Project(s): 42985635201(*) Federal Aid No: D318020B

Project(s): 43813415201 Federal Aid No: D318062B

Total Roadway Length: 2.278 Miles Contract Days: 180

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 03/27/19

Total Proposal Length: 2.278 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days Standard Acq

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,303,270.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by FDOT. Small business size
standards can be found at:
http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-
projects.htmi

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid
documents. The form may be accessed at:

http://www.fdot.gov/contracts/forms/forms.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.
Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid.

Please upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload tab in
the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at:
http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Bid Bonds of $500 are required for bids over $150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal
Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

The improvements under this contract for Financial Project ID 429855-2-52-01 consist of constructing 0.843 miles of 6' concrete
sidewalk along Chester Street from SR 20 to Tom Love Road in Liberty County. This project also includes minor drainage
improvements, gravity wall construction and signing. Financial Project ID 429856-3-52-01 consists of constructing 0.927 miles of
6 foot sidewalk along CR 12 from CR 12A (North Lake Mystic Road) to W.R. Tolar School in Liberty County. This project also
includes minor drainage improvements and signing and pavement markings. Financial Project ID 438134-1-52-01 consists of
constructing 0.505 miles of 6 foot sidewalk along CR 12 from CR 12A (South Lake Mystic Road) to CR 12A (North Lake Mystic
Road) in Liberty County. This project also includes minor drainage improvements and signing and pavement markings. The
summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3713
ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
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ALT

Section 0001 Roadway

Iltem

0101- 1-
0101- 1-
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 3-

0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 7

0104- 10- 3
0104- 12-
0104- 15-
0104- 18-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 1- 1
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0110- 7- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 2- 2
0125- 1-
0162- 1-11
0400- 0-11
0400- 1- 2
0415- 1- 1
0425- 1-521
0425- 2-41
0425- 2-71
0425- 6-
0430-174-115
0430-174-118
0430-174-124
0430-174-136
0430-174-218

0430-174-224

0430-175-130
0430-175-236

0430-982-638
0430-984-123

Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3713
Description

MOBILIZATION (42985525201)
MOBILIZATION (42985635201)
MOBILIZATION (43813415201)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (42985525201)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (42985635201)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43813415201)

COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY
MAINTENANCE

WORK ZONE SIGN
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

SEDIMENT BARRIER

STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

CLEARING & GRUBBING (42985525201)

CLEARING & GRUBBING (42985635201)

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43813415201)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

MAILBOX, F&l SINGLE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE
EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES

PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"
CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL

CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS

REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'

MANHOLES, P-7, <10'

MANHOLES, J-7, <10'

VALVE BOXES, ADJUST

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"SD

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH,
18"SD

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH,
24"SD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH,
36"S/CD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 36" CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" SD
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Unit

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
CY

ED
ED
LF

LF
LF

EA
EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
38.700

10,260.000
45,180.000
61.000

1,782.000
94.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
107.000
22.000
1,941.500
3,634.000
27.300
23,579.000
6.600
9.200
127.000
3.000
2.000
3.000
2.000
32.000
272.000
371.000
16.000
413.000

30.000

4.000
12.000

1.000
4.000
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ALT

Iltem
0430-984-125
0430-984-129
0430-984-625
0430-984-629
0515- 1- 2
0515- 2-311
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0524- 1- 2
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 2

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 3-501
0705- 10- 2
0710- 90-
0710- 90-
0711-11-123

0711-11-125

Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3713

Description
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM
PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY, 42" TYPE 1
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (42985635201)
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43813415201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK
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Unit
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
SY
SY
SY
SF
SY

AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
LS
LS

LF

Quantity
15.000
7.000
16.000
1.000
56.000
30.000
6,549.000
1,539.000
31.000
330.000
23,579.000

13.000
1.000
1.000

13.000
4.000
3.000
1.000
1.000

589.000

110.000
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