Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT190327 Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3713 District:03

Counties: LIBERTY

Road Name: CR 12 AND CHESTER ST

Limits: AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS LISTED IN THE PLANS

 Project(s):
 42985525201
 Federal Aid No: D318019B

 Project(s):
 42985635201(*)
 Federal Aid No: D318020B

 Project(s):
 43813415201
 Federal Aid No: D318062B

Total Roadway Length:2.278 MilesContract Days:180Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:03/27/19Total Proposal Length:2.278 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days Standard Acq

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$1,303,270.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at:

http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at:

http://www.fdot.gov/contracts/forms/forms.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid.

Please upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload tab in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at:

http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Bid Bonds of \$500 are required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

The improvements under this contract for Financial Project ID 429855-2-52-01 consist of constructing 0.843 miles of 6' concrete sidewalk along Chester Street from SR 20 to Tom Love Road in Liberty County. This project also includes minor drainage improvements, gravity wall construction and signing. Financial Project ID 429856-3-52-01 consists of constructing 0.927 miles of 6 foot sidewalk along CR 12 from CR 12A (North Lake Mystic Road) to W.R. Tolar School in Liberty County. This project also includes minor drainage improvements and signing and pavement markings. Financial Project ID 438134-1-52-01 consists of constructing 0.505 miles of 6 foot sidewalk along CR 12 from CR 12A (South Lake Mystic Road) to CR 12A (North Lake Mystic Road) in Liberty County. This project also includes minor drainage improvements and signing and pavement markings. The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3713

ALT Item Description Unit Quantity

Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3713

ALT Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Roadway	Description	Onic	Quality
0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (42985525201)	LS	1.000
0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (42985635201)	LS	1.000
0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (43813415201)	LS	1.000
0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (42985525201)	LS	1.000
0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (42985635201)	LS	1.000
0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43813415201)	LS	1.000
0102- 3-	COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE	CY	38.700
0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	10,260.000
0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	45,180.000
0102- 74- 7	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	LF	61.000
0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1,782.000
0104- 12-	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC	LF	94.000
0104- 15-	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	2.000
0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	2.000
0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (42985525201)	LS	1.000
0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (42985635201)	LS	1.000
0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (43813415201)	LS	1.000
0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	107.000
0110- 7- 1	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	EA	22.000
0120- 1-	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	1,941.500
0120- 2- 2	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	CY	3,634.000
0125- 1-	EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES	CY	27.300
0162- 1-11	PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"	SY	23,579.000
0400- 0-11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL	CY	6.600
0400- 1- 2	CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS	CY	9.200
0415- 1- 1	REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY	LB	127.000
0425- 1-521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'	EA	3.000
0425- 2-41	MANHOLES, P-7, <10'	EA	2.000
0425- 2-71	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	EA	3.000
0425- 6-	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA	2.000
0430-174-115	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15"SD	LF	32.000
0430-174-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD	LF	272.000
0430-174-124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD	LF	371.000
0430-174-136	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"SD	LF	16.000
0430-174-218	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD	LF	413.000
0430-174-224	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD	LF	30.000
0430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD	LF	4.000
0430-175-236	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 36"S/CD	LF	12.000
0430-982-638	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 36" CD	EA	1.000
0430-984-123	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" SD	EA	4.000

Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3713

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
043	30-984-125	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD	EA	15.000
043	30-984-129	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD	EA	7.000
043	30-984-625	MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD	EA	16.000
043	30-984-629	MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD	EA	1.000
051	15- 1- 2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	56.000
051	15- 2-311	PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1	LF	30.000
052	22- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	6,549.000
052	22- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	1,539.000
052	24- 1- 2	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"	SY	31.000
052	27- 2-	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	330.000
057	70- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	23,579.000
Section 000	2 Signing			
070	00- 1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	13.000
070	00- 1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	1.000
070	00- 1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	1.000
070	00- 1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	13.000
070	00- 3-501	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	4.000
070	05- 10- 2	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2	EA	3.000
071	10- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (42985635201)	LS	1.000
071	10- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43813415201)	LS	1.000
071	11- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	589.000
071	11- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	110.000